Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, P For Hand Delivery/Street Addr				SCH#
Project Title: Campbell Gulch	Diversion Reconstruction Pro	piect		
Lead Agency: Camptonville Cor		Contact Person: Richard DicKard		
Mailing Address: 15333 Clevelar		Phone: (530) 288-3479		
City: Community of Camptonvi	Zip: 95922			
Project Location: County: Yuba	a	City/Nearest Con	nmunity: Camptonvi	lle
Cross Streets: Mountain House F	Road		12 (213 02 00 00 00	Zip Code: 95922
Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minu	tes and seconds): 39 ° 27 '	32 _″N/ 121	°02 ′07 ″W T	otal Acres: 1.86
Assessor's Parcel No.: 064-770		Section: 01	Twp.: 18 N R	ange: 08 E Base: MDM
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: 4	9 064,110-004	Waterways: Camp		- Auto wallow, with done to
Airports:	NIA	Railways:	A Si	chools: Camptonville Elem.
	rates O word, support, and			habadi sadila dhesani s
Document Type:	Superfreeze than Conse			
	Draft EIR	NEPA:	NOI Other:	
Early Cons	Supplement/Subsequent EIR		EA EIG	Final Document
Neg Dec (P. ✓ Mit Neg Dec Ot	rior SCH No.)	-	Draft EIS FONSI	Other:
Militag Dec	mer.] 101151	CONTROL OF CAMPANY
Local Action Type:				Sa potensa ompili de alaba 💮 🤏
	☐ Specific Plan	Rezone		Annexation
☐ General Plan Amendment ☐ Master Plan ☐ Prezone ☐ Redevelopment				
☐ General Plan Element . ☐ Planned Unit Development ☐ Use Permit ☐ Coastal Permit ☐ Community Plan ☐ Site Plan ☐ Land Division (Subdivision, etc.) ☑ Other:Water Conveya				
Community Plan	☐ Site Plan	Land Divi	ision (Subdivision, et	tc.) X Other: Water Conveyand
Development Type:				
Residential: Units	Acres			
	Acres Employees	Transpo	ortation: Type	
Commercial:Sq.ft.	Acres Employees	Mining:		
Industrial: Sq.ft.	Acres Employees		Туре	
Educational: Recreational:	277.9	Waste Treatment: Type Hazardous Waste: Type		MGD
Water Facilities: Type	MGD			eplacement
	mob_	[4, Outer		
Project Issues Discussed in D	Oocument:			
➤ Aesthetic/Visual	Fiscal	➤ Recreation/P	arks	▼ Vegetation
Agricultural Land	Flood Plain/Flooding	Schools/Univ		₩ Water Quality
	Forest Land/Fire Hazard	Septic System		▼ Water Supply/Groundwater
Archeological/Historical	Geologic/Seismic			₩ Wetland/Riparian
	✓ Minerals✓ Noise			Growth Inducement X Land Use
	➤ Population/Housing Balance		dous	Cumulative Effects
☐ Economic/Jobs	➤ Public Services/Facilities			Other:
142.01 3000	Spell Jorgen Joseph			
Present Land Use/Zoning/Ger		and the second		
Yuba County General Plan Des	signation of Natural Resource	es	25/20/20/20	gottorumiya kipal torri tumbik
Project Description: (please	use a separate page if neces	sary)		

The Project includes the demolition and replacement of an existing creek diversion structure and removal and replacement of approximately 60 feet of the exposed 6-inch PVC pipeline and replacement with a 6-inch PVC pipeline buried a minimum of 5 feet below the creek bed to protect the transmission line from the migration of large rocks and debris during future high flow events. Offsite work includes improvements to the Site access road in order to provide a safe, reliable route to the Project Site.

Reviewing Agencies Checklist Lead Agencies may recommend State Clearinghouse distribution by marking agencies below with and "X". If you have already sent your document to the agency please denote that with an "S". Air Resources Board Office of Historic Preservation Boating & Waterways, Department of Office of Public School Construction California Emergency Management Agency Parks & Recreation, Department of California Highway Patrol Pesticide Regulation, Department of **Public Utilities Commission** Caltrans District # Regional WQCB #5 Caltrans Division of Aeronautics Caltrans Planning Resources Agency Central Valley Flood Protection Board Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of Coachella Valley Mtns. Conservancy S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Comm. Coastal Commission San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy Colorado River Board San Joaquin River Conservancy Conservation, Department of Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy Corrections, Department of State Lands Commission **Delta Protection Commission** SWRCB: Clean Water Grants Education, Department of SWRCB: Water Quality **Energy Commission** SWRCB: Water Rights Fish & Game Region #2 Tahoe Regional Planning Agency Food & Agriculture, Department of Toxic Substances Control, Department of Forestry and Fire Protection, Department of Water Resources, Department of General Services, Department of Other: Feather River Air Quality Management District Х Health Services, Department of Other: US Army Corp of Engineers Housing & Community Development Native American Heritage Commission Local Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead agency) Starting Date Lead Agency (Complete if applicable): RICHARD DICKARD, BOARD MEMBER Consulting Firm: ECORP Consulting, Inc. Applicant: CAMPTONVILLE COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTAC Address: 55 Hanover Lane Address: 15333 CLEVELAND AVE City/State/Zip: Chico, CA, 95973 City/State/Zip: CAMPTONUILLE CA 95922 Contact: Crystal Mainolfi Phone: 530-2883479 Phone: 530-965-5917 Signature of Lead Agency Representative:

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.